#### NARP

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0461626 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/30/2016 1:21:48 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: MT. PLEASANT BAPTIST CHURCH OF PULASKI COUNTY, INC.

Company ID: 0461626 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 9/4/1998 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/30/2016 1:21:48 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

### **Principal Office**

P O BOX 421

SOMERSET, KY 42503

## Registered Agent Name/Address

EDWINA SUE BULLOCK 832 HIGHWAY 461 P O BOX 421 SOMERSET, KY 42503

## **Current Officers**

Secretary	Archie DeBord	P O BOX 421, SOMERSET, KY 42503
Treasurer	Edwina Sue Bullock	P O BOX 421, SOMERSET, KY 42503

## **Directors**

Director	RAY STIGALL	P O BOX 421, SOMERSET, KY 42503
Director	ALLEN STRINGER	P.O. Box 421 Somerset, KY 42502
Director	ARCHIE DEBORD	P.O. Box 421 Somerset, KY 42502

### **Signatures**

Signature Edwina Sue Bullock
Title Treasurer